NO. 5909

Substitute Form PTO-1595 Attorney Docket No.: 12406-081003 Client's Ref. No.: 1993P1722 US N4

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS ONLY**

Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les).	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(les);
Guenther Waitl, Franz Schellhorn and Herbert Brunner	Siemens Aktlengesellschaft Wittelsbacherplatz 2 80333 Munich GERMANY
Additional name(s) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
 ☑ Assignment ☑ Merger ☑ Security Agreement ☑ Change of Name ☑ Other: 	
Execution Date: 10/1/1995	Additional names/addresses attached? ☐ Yes 図 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution	date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No(s).:	B: Patent No(s).:
10/723,928	
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes 囯 No	
Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1
MARC M. WEFERS, PH.D., J.D. Fish & Richardson P.C. 225 Franklin Street Boston, MA 02110	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40
	☐ Enclosed ⑤ Authorized to charge Deposit Account.
	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050
	Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and	
any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Marc M. Wefers	12/7/05
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date
Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: 2	

21222006.doc

CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION BY FACSIMILE

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted by facsimile to the Patent and Trademark Office on the date indicated below.

Chyla. Four CHERGL A. FORREST

ignature Typed Name of Person Signing Certificate

PATENT

REEL: 017099 FRAME: 0168

RECORDED PATONIA I PATY MARK OFFICE ASSIGNMENT

JAN 23 95

FOR a valuable consideration, the undersigned,

residing at

GUENTHER WAITL Praschweg 3

93049 Regensburg

Germany

FRANZ SCHELLHORN HERBERT BRUNNER

Dr. Johann-Maier-Str. 14

93049 Regensburg Germany

Kramgasse 7.

93047 Regensburg

Germany

hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Siemens Aktiengesellschaft. Wittelsbacherplatz 2: 80333 Munich a German corporation, the whole right, title and interest in and to a certain invention or improvement

"TWO-POLE SMT MINIATURE HOUSING FOR SEMICONDUCTOR COMPONENTS AND METHOD FOR THE MANUFACTURE THEREOF*

disclosed in an application for Letters Parent of the United States; prepared by the firm of Hill. Steadman & Simpson, A Professional Corporation of Chicago, Illinois, and executed of even date herewith, said application being identified in the office records of said firm as Case No. 194,2029, and in our own records as Case No. GR93P1772US, and arrand to the United States Letters Patent therefor, when assued, together with all improvements thereon and betterments thereof, all divisions, continuations and reissues thereof and substitutions of or for said application, and all rights and privileges under the Letters Patent that may be granted therefor, including the right to claim the benefit of an earlier filling date for the same invention in a foreign country.

We hereby sulfiorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention or improvements to said Siemens Aktiengesellschaft; Wittelsbacherplatz 2 80333 Munich:

For the same consideration, we hereby agree that we will promptly communicate to the aforesaid assignee or its assigns full and complete information concerning said improvements of betterments of the inventions disclosed in said application, and will cooperate at any time upon requestof said assignee or its assigns (at its expense; in the procurement of patent protection to cover the inventions herein assigned and to be assigned, including the execution of new, divisionals continuing and relasive applications; will make all rightful oaths; will testify in any proceedings in the United States Patent Office or in the Courts, and generally will do everything lawfully possible to aid said assignee. its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain, enjoy and enforce proper patent protection for the inventions embraced within the terms of this document.

WITNESSI

PATENT

REEL: 017099 FRAME: 0169

RECORDED: 12/07/2005